
# Location First Last Name Company Job Title Email 
1 NEO-RLS Morgan Paul Ashtabula County District Library Technology Coordinator paulmo@oplin.org
2 NEO-RLS Douglas Anderson Ashtabula County District Library Reference Coordinator andersdo@oplin.org
3 NEO-RLS Michael Kreyche Kent State University Libraries systems librarian mkreyche@kent.edu
4 NEO-RLS Deborah O'Connor Geauga County Public Library Director oconnode@oplin.org
5 NORWELD Jody Stroh Way Public Library Systems Administrator strohjo@oplin.org
6 NORWELD Travis McAfee NORWELD Technology Coordinator mcafeetr@wcnet.org
7 NORWELD Michael Penrod Wood County District Library Adult Services Coordinator penrodmi@oplin.org
8 NORWELD Jane Kohlenberg Pemberville Public Library Director kohlenja@oplin.org

9 NORWELD Jeff Winkle
Kaubisch Memorial Public 
Library/NORWELD Board Director winkleje@oplin.org

10 SEO Library Center Brenda Brown Barnesville Hutton Memorial Library
Clerk-Treasurer/Tech 
Coordinator brownbr@oplin.org

11 SEO Library Center Justin Mayo Washington County Public Library Director jjmayo@yahoo.com

12 SEO Library Center Judith
Thompson-
Verdi

Washington State Community 
College Library Technician jthompsonverdi@wscc.edu

13 SEO Library Center Greta Davis SEO Library Center Library Assistant gdavis@sloma.state.oh.us
14 SEO Library Center Paula Buco SEO Library Center Administrative Assistant pbuco@sloma.state.oh.us

15 SEO Library Center Andrea Adkins
Marietta Library - Washington County 
Public Libraries

Information Services 
Manager abradkins@yahoo.com

16 SEO Library Center Valeria Whetstone SEO Library Center Library Assistant II vwhetsto@sloma.state.oh.us
17 SEO Library Center Becky Kellum SEO Library Center
18 SEO Library Center Sheila Perkins St. Clairsville Public Library Director perkinsh@oplin.org

19 SEO Library Center Rich Goodwin
Guernsey County District Public 
Library Director goodwinr@oplin.org

20 SEO Library Center John Stewart SEO Library Center
Library Information Services 
Supervisor jstewart@sloma.state.oh.us

21 SEO Library Center Don Winland SEO Library Center Network Administrator dwinland@sloma.state.oh.us
22 State Library of Ohio Carol Verny OHIONET
23 State Library of Ohio Diane Fink State Library of Ohio Head, Fiscal & Business 
24 State Library of Ohio Rebecca Felkner State Library of Ohio Library Consultant
25 State Library of Ohio Tim Kambitsch Dayton Metro Library Director tkabmitsch@daytonmetorlibrary.org
26 State Library of Ohio Jean Banks INFOhio/ NOACSC INFOhio Support Jean@noacsc.org
27 State Library of Ohio Christoph Brose Tiffin-Seneca Public Library Network Administrator brosech@oplin.org
28 State Library of Ohio Jan Haines State Library of Ohio Library Consultant jhaines@sloma.state.oh.us
29 State Library of Ohio Rhonda Adams Newark Public Library Interlibrary Loan Assistant radams@newarklibrary.info
30 State Library of Ohio Sally Eckhardt Grandview Heights Public Library ILL Services/Support Staff seck@ghpl.org
31 State Library of Ohio Stephen Hedges OPLIN Executive Director hedgesst@oplin.org

32 State Library of Ohio Carol Ritzenthaler OHIONET
Member Services 
Representative carol@ohionet.org

33 State Library of Ohio Meribah Mansfield Worthington Libraries Director meribah@worthingtonlibraries.org
34 State Library of Ohio Dianna Clark SEO Library Center Director dclark@sloma.state.oh.us
35 State Library of Ohio Jo Budler State Library of Ohio State Librarian jbudler@sloma.state.oh.us
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36 State Library of Ohio Roger Verny State Library of Ohio Deputy State Librarian rverny@sloma.state.oh.us
37 State Library of Ohio Bob Carterette Cleveland Public Library Head, Automation Services bob@cpl.org
38 State Library of Ohio Tracy Strobel Cuyahoga County Public Library Deputy Director tstrobel@cuyahoga.lib.oh.us
39 State Library of Ohio Theresa Fredericka INFOhio Executive Director fredericka@infohio.org
40 State Library of Ohio Cynthia DuChane INFOhio Project Coordinator duchane@infohio.org
41 State Library of Ohio Juanita Markham INFOhio/ NOACSC INFOhio Support juanita@noacsc.org

42 State Library of Ohio Bill Morris State Library of Ohio
Executive Assistant to the 
State Librarian wmorris@sloma.state.oh.us

43 State Library of Ohio Don Barlow Westerville Public Library Director barlowd@westervillelibrary.org
44 State Library of Ohio Sandi Thompson Puskarich Public Library Director sthompson@oplin.org
45 State Library of Ohio Maryanne Jackson Grandview Heights Public Library Support Staff mjackson@ghpl.org

46 State Library of Ohio Ashlee Clark State Library of Ohio
Executive Secretary to the 
State Librarian aclark@sloma.state.oh.us

47 SWON Libraries Dan Nixon
Wilmington Public Library of Clinton 
County

Information systems 
manager nixonrd@oplin.org

Statewide Resource Sharing January 23, 2008  Vendor Demonstrations Attendees

mailto:charles@noacsc.org�
mailto:rverny@sloma.state.oh.us�
mailto:bob@cpl.org�
mailto:tstrobel@cuyahoga.lib.oh.us�
mailto:fredericka@infohio.org�
mailto:duchane@infohio.org�
mailto:wmorris@sloma.state.oh.us�
mailto:barlowd@westervillelibrary.org�
mailto:sthompson@oplin.org�
mailto:mjackson@ghpl.org�
mailto:aclark@sloma.state.oh.us�
mailto:nixonrd@oplin.org�

	REGISTRANTS

